Klassifizierung: öffentlich
TM_2311_131.docx / Ausgabe 2 Abzweiger 1-fach CTZ-1-xx, Technetix Seite 1 von 2
Technische Mitteilung TM 2311 131
Gegenstand: Abzweiger 1-fach CTZ-1-xx, Technetix
Kapitel: HVA
Bereich: HVA-Bau nach HVA X GiG
Sachgebiet: Materialsortiment
Ausgabe: 2 Datum: 20.03.2025 Ersetzt: 1 vom: 21.12.2023

CTZ-1-xx
Abbildung 1: CTZ-1-xx
1 Bestellangaben
Gegenstand Bezeichnung Mat.-Nr. Konfiguration Bemerkungen
Abzweiger 1-fach CTZ-1-6, Technetix CTZ-1-6 605172 1x06
Abzweiger 1-fach CTZ-1-8, Technetix CTZ-1-8 605173 1x08
Abzweiger 1-fach CTZ-1-12, Technetix CTZ-1-12 605174 1x12
Abzweiger 1-fach CTZ-1-16, Technetix CTZ-1-16 605177 1x16
Abzweiger 1-fach CTZ-1-20, Technetix CTZ-1-20 605178 1x20
Klassifizierung: öffentlich
TM_2311_131.docx / Ausgabe 2 Abzweiger 1-fach CTZ-1-xx, Technetix Seite 2 von 2
2 Technische Daten
Bemerkungen
Frequenzbereich 12 - 1825 MHz
Schirmungsmass ≤2.5 mOhm/m 12 - 30 MHz
≥105 dB 30-1000 MHz
≥95 dB 1000-1825 MHz
Bezeich-
nung
Richt-
dämpfung
AR
Rückflussdämpfung RL Durchgangsdämpfung AD [dB] Abzweigdämpfung AS
Out/Tap In/Out/Tap In/Out In/Tap
[dB] @ MHz min [dB] @ MHz max [dB] @ MHz max [dB] @ MHz
Planungswerte Planungswerte
12-1825 12 200 860 1006 1218 1825 12 200 860 1006 1218 1825 12 200 860 1006 1218 1825
CTZ-1-6 18-25 14 16 - - 16 14 2.6 2.8 3.4 3.6 3.8 4.1 7.5 - - - - 7.5
CTZ-1-8 20-26 14 17 - - 16 14 2.0 2.2 2.7 2.9 3.1 3.9 10 - - - - 10
CTZ-1-12 20-29 14 17 - - 16 14 1.5 1.6 2.0 2.0 2.2 2.8 14 - - - - 14
CTZ-1-16 20-35 14 17 - - 16 14 1.1 1.2 1.5 1.6 1.7 2.3 17.5 - - - - 17.5
CTZ-1-20 24-36 14 17 - - 16 14 1.1 1.2 1.5 1.6 1.7 2.3 21.5 - - - - 21.5
3 Blockschaltbild
AS
AD
AR
In
Tap
Out
AD: Durchgangsdämpfung
Insertion loss (In to out)
AS: Abzweigdämpfung (Stich)
Insertion loss (In to tap)
AR: Richtdämpfung
Isolation (Out to tap)
Abbildung 2: Blockschaltbild
	1 Bestellangaben
	2 Technische Daten
	3 Blockschaltbild
	4 Datenblatt
	5 Versionsprotokoll
	6 Inhaltsverzeichnis
Installation taps and splitters
1.8 GHz Core Series Inline 1-way Taps
Overview
The Core series is our next generation of installation
passives which excel in both electrical and mechanical
performance. Though designed for indoor use, they are also
specified for use in street-side plant. The products are easy
to install with a compact housing, specifically sized to make
replacement and upgrade installation simple.
Intermodulation performance, which is an important factor in
high-level return path signals, has been greatly improved
through a newly developed ferrites and specially designed
circuits. The intermodulation performance remains very high
even after being exposed to electrical surges from the
network on all ports.
The screening effectiveness meets the Class A++
requirements defined in EN 50083-2:2012 across the whole
frequency range from 12 to 1825 MHz. To provide maximum
protection against interference from 4G/5G signals.
• Frequency range 12 - 1825 MHz
• Best in class RF performance
• Modem Safe surge protection on all ports
• CPD Safe corrosion protection using White
Bronze plating
• F-connectors provide superb retention force
Technetix Modem Safe®
.
Technetix Modem Safe® is a highly effective surge
protection solution for sensitive network and in-home
CPE. This technology is based on passive circuits and
is not reliant on discharge tubes, therefore extending
the lifespan of the solution.
• Blocks high and low voltage pulses and
unwanted DC voltages
• Prevents internal ferrites within the product from
becoming magnetised (avoiding deterioration in
the performance of CPE)
• Drives fewer reported faults, improving
customer service and reducing truck rolls
.
.
Technetix CPD Safe™
.
Common Path Distortion (CPD) is well known for
producing signal interference in the network. It is
caused by electrolytic corrosion or the oxidisation of
dissimilar metals when in close contact. Technetix CPD
Safe™ technology protects against CPD.
• Removes a primary cause of CPD
• Reduces signal interference in the network
• Drives fewer reported faults, improving
customer service and reducing truck rolls . .
e: sales@technetix.com  w: technetix.comTechnetix Group Limited
March 2023 - V1
Installation taps and splitters
1.8 GHz Core Series Inline 1-way Taps
Insertion loss (In to out)
C

force 115 grams After cycle 0.7mm, 1.2mm,
0.7mm 1.2mm, 0.7mm
Conductors Inner contact BeCu Silver Plated
Housing material
Body Die-Cast Zinc alloy, White
Bronze plated
Lid Mild Steel
e: sales@technetix.com  w: technetix.comTechnetix Group Limited
March 2023 - V1
Installation taps and splitters
1.8 GHz Core Series Inline 1-way Taps
Ordering information
Item number Item code Description
19014104 CTZ-1-6 CORE 1-WAY INLINE TAP 6DB 1.8GHZ
19014105 CTZ-1-8 CORE 1-WAY INLINE TAP 8DB 1.8GHZ
19014106 CTZ-1-10 CORE 1-WAY INLINE TAP 10DB 1.8GHZ
19014107 CTZ-1-12 CORE 1-WAY INLINE TAP 12DB 1.8GHZ
19014108 CTZ-1-16 CORE 1-WAY INLINE TAP 16DB 1.8GHZ
19014109 CTZ-1-20 CORE 1-WAY INLINE TAP 20DB 1.8GHZ
19014110 CTZ-1-24 CORE 1-WAY INLINE TAP 24DB 1.8GHZ
e: sales@technetix.com  w: technetix.comTechnetix Group Limited
March 2023 - V1
© Copyright 2021 Technetix Group Limited. All rights reserved. This document is for information only. Features and specifications are subject to change without notice. Technetix, the
Technetix logo and certain other marks and logos are trade marks or registered trade marks of Technetix Group Limited in the UK and certain other countries. Other brand and company